

# DECLARATION OF FOOD CONTACT COMPLIANCE

---

**We** Brabantia Branding BV  
 De Haak 14  
 5555 XK Valkenswaard  
 The Netherlands  
 Tel. +3140 2072200 Fax. +3140 2045975  
[info@brabantia.com](mailto:info@brabantia.com) [www.brabantia.com](http://www.brabantia.com)

**Compliance to regulations** declare that the following articles comply with the Food Safety Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004/EC in its relevant version. When used as specified, the overall and specific migration limits do not exceed the limits.  
 For the metal parts, migration was analysed as indicated in the Dutch National food contact legislation in expectence of European regulations.

**Product name**

**STAINLESS STEEL KITCHEN UTENSILS FOR FOOD PREPARATION:**

- Profile line stainless steel kitchen utensils
- Essential line stainless steel kitchen utensils
- S line stainless steel 5 piece set
- Kitchen knives Matt steel/Black
- Stainless steel grater
- Stainless steel sieves
- Stainless steel Mixing bowls and Get Together serving dish bowls/plates/dip trays
- Get together stainless steel cutlery
- T 4 one Tea buddy and Tea strainer

This certificate is valid for the whole series of stainless steel utensils mentioned above, which have been tested under the same test conditions.

**Used materials**

According to information given by our suppliers, the stainless steel is suitable for food contact and will comply with Food Safety Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004/EC. The following substances subject to limitations and/or specification are used in the above mentioned products:

<b>Specific Migration Limits</b>	<b>Name of substance</b>	<b>Specific Migration Limit</b>
	n.a.	n.a.

**Test circumstances**

Compliance has been checked according to Directive 82/711/EEC and 85/572/EEC. The kitchen utensils are intended to be used with different kind of foods. EU guidelines indicate that worst case domestic use for kitchen utensils shall be simulated by testing at 2 hours, 100 °C, 3% acetic acid (comparable to cooking acidic foods). Products intended for baking use were also tested in sunflower oil, 175°C, 30 minutes The surface to volume ratio was 6 dm<sup>2</sup>/liter. After this tests the specific migration

## DECLARATION OF FOOD CONTACT COMPLIANCE

---

limits of metals named in the Dutch “warenwet” regulations were below the limits. Total migration was below 10 mg/dm<sup>2</sup> as specified in EU 1935/2004/EC.

In case of other uses than normal domestic use indicated above, compliance has to be checked by user.

**Manufacturer** The products were manufactured in Peoples Republic of China on behalf of

Brabantia S&S Limited  
China Hong Kong City  
Suite no 11, 12<sup>th</sup> floor, Tower 3  
33 Canton Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon  
Hong Kong

### THE DOCUMENTATION AND TESTRESULTS ARE HELD AT:

Brabantia Branding BV, De Haak 14, 5555 XK, Valkenswaard.

**Validity** This document is valid until compliance is no longer ensured because of possible changes in regulations as well as possible changes in our product. Please check our website regularly on updated versions.

This document was produced electronically and is valid without signature